505663198 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5710004

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA FAGANG DAI		ASSIGNMENT			
	ATA				
FAGANG DAI					
FAGANG DAI		Name		Execution Date	
				06/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BEIJIN	G KINGSOFT INTERNET SECUR	RE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	EASTERN, 2ND FLOOR, NO. 33 XIAO YING XI ROAD				
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	100085				
Application Number:		29703304			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(713)228-8778	_		
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		kingery@oshaliang.com			
•		JEFFREY S. BERGMAN			
		909 FANNIN ST.			
		SUITE 3500			
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		18484-099001	18484-099001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY S. BERGMAN	JEFFREY S. BERGMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey S. Bergman/	/Jeffrey S. Bergman/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/06/2019	09/06/2019		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, **DAI**, **Fagang**, Building No. 8, Huitong Shidai Plaza, No. 1, South Yaojiayuan Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100123, China, have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a **TRANSLATOR**, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, claiming priority to Chinese Design Patent Application No. 201930077990.2 filed on February 27, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, **BEIJING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO.**, **LTD.**, Eastern, 2nd Floor, No. 33 Xiao Ying Xi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, P. R. China, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in said invention to BEIJING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO., LTD..

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said BEIJING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO., LTD. our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said BEIJING KINGSOFT INTERNET SECURITY SOFTWARE CO., LTD. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

代にんパー DAI, Fagang

2019.6.21

Date

PATENT REEL: 050323 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 09/10/2019